BY	ALDERMAN	Freeman	Johansen

RESOLVED, That Harry Newby, Sr., 807-9th Street, Cloquet, Minnesota, is hereby reappointed to a term on the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District Board, which term will expire on July 1, 1986.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Clerk be instructed to file certificates of appointment with the Secretary of State, Carlton County Auditor and the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District Board.

I, R. W. Norrgard, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Cloquet, Minnesota, hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of the resolution dated April 5, 1983, original of which is on file and of record in the office of the City Clerk.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the said City this 7th day of April, 1983.

Deputy City Clerk, City of Cloquet, Minnesota

EPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
APR 1 2 1983

Alderman Donald G. Panger moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted on the following vote:

	1	
NAME	YEAS	NAYS
ANDERSON	Х	
BOYER	Х	
JOHANSEN	Х	
NELSON	Х	
NEMMERS	Х	
PANGER	Х	
MAYOR TAN	Х	

PASSED: April 5, 1983
ATTEST: R. W. Norrgard
Deputy City Clerk

## THE CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES AT 508 CLOQUET AVENUE 55720 (218) 879-3347

L. R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK - TREASURER ROBERT W. NORRGARD, DEPUTY

I, R. W. NORRGARD, DEPUTY CITY CLERK, OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL HELD
IN THE CITY OF CLOQUET ON THE 5TH DAY OF APRIL, 1983, THAT HARRY
NEWBY, SR. WAS APPOINTED A MEMBER OF THE WESTERN LAKE SUPERIOR
SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA, THIS
7TH DAY OF APRIL, 1983.

Deputy City Clerk, City of Cloquet, Minnesota

TERM THREE YEARS COMMENCING JULY 1, 1983.